M TX-7 5= Méfmzw

RC 4WD MONSTER TRUCK

CREEK MUD FOREST ROCKY i SPECIFICATIDN
ﬁ * = EXPLODED _SFEC Y
s = WIDTH: 294mm
¥ MANUAL i
6 % % @ % Please make the object = WHEELBASE: 280mm
S as the standard. = GROUND CLEARANCE: 66mm T
= TIRES: 130mm »x 78mm
e Zh s Www RG: MST {H ] M";:
P - % ‘.. T e T -
- 3 *%3"; %SPECIFICATJ@ JECTTONG T CHANGE WlTH@UTNTiCE




L=
MTX-7

RC 4wWD MONSTER TRUCK

Appreciate for your f:_hoice of MTX-1! You will be imprgssed with its performance and beauty. FACTORY
Please prepare additional parts as car battery, transmitter battery, and charger. ELECTRONIC
Please read the manuals for the electronics setting and operations. SETTING

If you have doubt or need assistance, please contact the purchased shop or hobby shop for help, many thanks! %

ESEMBIRMA MTX-1 EHES - S 5E — B A ARED I8+ S - R T8 S BCAR B

AR AUTREAESTHENYNG  ERE0  ERREEN - EE -
iz Lt - WEERIBRRAAE -
IR AR - FAFRRREE S o SRR RY GRS | E |

540 Motor

PLEASE FOLLOW BELOW
OPERATIONS BEFORE OPERATION.  Z5FAMEHET, BITLLTB1E

1 1 a3 70 == h
@ Install transmitter batteries. Q ZHEIPRTH  ESC Switch
@ Connector ESC and battery. @ Bt AT R T T EER 75530080
© Switch on the transmitter. © TRERRER

Steering servo

@ Trims the transmitter in neutral. O AR SR E P . AR

@ Switch on the ESC. O THEFERRER
® Completed. @ =

ot

¥ Please play this product in opening or safety area
FERTRE LS MEANEM - EHAEES -

Receiver
LG

msT XTRO2

2.40 | 3GH RADIO GONTROL SYSTEM

Battery (not included)
i (T

GEAR RATIO
Motor type | Pinion Gear

Brushed motor 32T 18.00
i Brushless motor 24T 24.00
#: Please refer to instruction of ¥ Please refer to instruction of
transmitter & receiver performance. ESC performance.
E R SR BT AE RRPIER £ RN AR T - BT R AR R PEEA 2 RARY AR -

MTX-1 2



- ATTACHING TIRE
LR

ABTEW Attaching tire
e o

# Note the mounting tread direction.
R AR AR A,

FRoNT]=

® Lock nut M4

MTX1 3



- ATTACHING BATTERY
REEEH

LTEW Uniock the knob

AR

ABTEY Fixed knob

[ E feih

gy AN

Knab position for fixing.
MEMM-WE@%

L

T 1T

N/

Knob position for removing.
R SO AE - BRI HRE] -

MBTFY Attaching Battery

Ttz

# Recommended battery measurement
L140 XW48 XH27 5mm.

BERER 140 X 448 X H27 5mm Rl At -

# The assembly and conservation method may
be different by specification of battery.
BibMRE ST EEARENEMELENER - BikaERSIE
REs -t EE s ST e -



230086 Extra purchase QgﬁTACHING DAMPER  # The standard is 4pcs/car.
B

— PARTS BAG TOOL

3XBX7 Spacer X4
2h

M3X 14 screw X4
. ot

B

MTX damper set X2
MTX B
230085 240

M3 X30 screw X4
1| nﬁ

- \ ff/:f’:; e

e
6X7 Spacer =,

O M3 X 14 screw

MTX1 5



MTX-7

RC 4wWD MONSTER TRUCK

(R G M

110081

110105 :

230090

110052

110041

230088

110017
«ﬂ

110002
™,

.

230076

130051 e
110091
R .
ly®
@
120002 310074BN . 00T
D Upper link |
.
a © . 110011 o
110041
E ., 230017
230017 i
110035 &
B = (@§
@
110035 "\ 230016 S
230014 e % "
110086 - 230028 P W\
N 110008

110037

% 120002 L o
- @?'ﬁ] / = e 22 106024P
1 0 ~ ‘

|'

\

120002 9

X

110047
3 110018~

5 AN
7 \"‘| _108032P
|

7 o 110049 ; @ Brushed motor: 801019
T ~._ 310068 |
“ i Brushless motor: 601007
7 \ Brushed ESC: 601013
- 110091 = Brushless ESC: 601008
-, 230014
/Q@ inal » 110081
110050 .~ o B . 120002 ﬁ s
o5 2
A A
,»,» il B 230082
f 7
s |
) ?ﬁ—i‘:}

k . 230017

230017 i) L: 48.5mm
. i
8
\Q —
2300186

230026

cao
oauo@

Qo0

ooD




LN W=
N, B 230087 230079 D
& i
230087

230082

230016

00

G

.Loss.ul 1 _0_0_6 _1_

11006‘%
!

L

’-) 0 [110061

e

/110081

MTX-1 7




MTX-7

RC 4wWD MONSTER TRUCK (REES SR VR EREEET

230023

110026
. 230023

s

=2

=y ey
oD
@ e ‘
= [

120002

~._ 110087

110029 230084
- 110021 ;
120001 230022
g 230033 110021
' 110021 __J 130028
a 310073 = /
|4 2\ . &
A @l : = 230084
i L ) =
r § =
= ; 110097 8 210057
230022 x& @@ %6}‘9 @}gﬁ 7 o
. 110044 = Y
3 G 310113 110086 / 6;? 230084
230078 P

820126

: s 110001 .
- 4, @?(?% ) 10085 230077 A= I 120011
| A= - 310113 | |“ @l’{@' % =0 730023
h%%\\\”‘@ : 120002 I e

310073

110061 820126

\

=
\ I I/ ff 110017 - '

i il oo / =, 2
120001 820030 O | =

yd
110096

820126

;,
y

i
U)\

S i . 310111

=
=
H

5

2 %

S 110073
\

7
Y

1.
Com
!

ry
|
M

310107~ : - 110082

A
";’5 110076 110104 ﬂj@
# 110031 7~ p
aloiog -
N/ 230017 [ 230016
‘m\% ot é

: % /zm
110023~ \ .
m \ .. oF

3 ]

230017
~/ 130023

7
(]
\
=

IEI ICD
B

110023
230084
e

\

7

R 230084

%

230016

& |




o

110021

P
@/

210582

110035

65/ 210582
- [

@
110048
110002~ % @

230016

120001 230022

s 110096

310073

310113
V4

- @ I 310113

L7

110044 .@-

10035 \ °1 AN 303 30033

120019 ) i @ @
120001
\._ 310073 \\\ G 120002

310113

310109

110087

. 110021
230022

110021

110021

110029

. 230023

MTX-1 9




M2X5 screw X3
G;mm [E T
110050

M2X6 screw X2
(oo WA
110044

M2X10 screw X2
W
110084

M2 %16 screw X10
TR

(oo

110085
M35 screw X5
[ﬂmﬁm W
110049
M3 X6 screw X8
Gm WFEH
110001
M3 X8 screw X5
1 ] H WFESR A
110002
] M3X10 screw X9

TR
110026

M3X 12 screw X4
TR

I

110029

M3 X14 screw X56
WIRH
110081

M3 X16 screw X6
R
110088
M3 %18 screw X20
izt

L

110087

M3 X 25 screw X3
LTt

é

110078

M3 X 30 screw X6
() Wi
110089
M3 X5 screw X4

pri
110041

M3X 8 screw X4
TR AR
110005

M3X 10 screw X2
IR AR
110052

M3 %12 screw X4
TR

[N

110043
M3X14 screw X2
iy i
110081
[: M3 X186 screw X1

110073

M3X3 screw X6
LEfHR R
110035
M3 X16 screw X2
(R 9
110023
M3 X25 screw X17
LR

T

M1.6X10 cap screw X1
EFAR

110008

110105
Shaft screw X4

= ==

110090

King pin screw X4
b
110082
M3 X6 Cap screw X2
[Jom wm
110011
M3X 40 Cap screw X6
1 —— v wm
110081

2X9.8 Shaft X6
— w8
110017
2X10.8 Shaft X2
ko]
110031
2X13.8 Shaft X1

i
110018

Wheel axle X2
@ T
Bevel gear shaft X2
[0 T s=
310066

| | 5X26.8 Shaft X1

5X 26,8 uit
310067
Gear shaft X1
| O H 0 O | PP
310068
Main gear shaft X1
Lo | o | zm
310069

CVD Axle X2
@II\”l [ cvomm

Cross joint X2

puts: ]

820030

3X6X0.5 spacer X7
BF

110047
3X8X0.5 spacer X3
B2H

110048

5X10X4 Ball bearing X14
bz

120002

5X11 X4 Ball bearing X4
HH

120011

8X12X3.5 Ball bearing X2
bt

120018

10 X15X4 Ball bearing X4
K

120001

Lock nut M3 X21
[ 24008
110021

Lock nut M4 X4

E-clip4.0 X6
E#l

110037

G-clip 11.0 X2
G
110104

R-clip X10
RA0
110018

Rear axle X2

o

310109

CMX Deceleration gear set
CMX BEiig
230014

Bevel gear set 36-15 X2
&l 36-15
310073

CMX Heavy duty locker set X2
T A

230033

CMX Motor mount (brown)
CMX FEZEE (f5)
310074BN

MTX-1 10



2 o
OOO
o o

Cylinder cap x4
HRE -E

210057

Rod guide cap X4
B T
210057
Rod guide x4
B EE TR
230084
E-clip X8
Ef
110013
Piston X4
ot 3
230084
Damper O-ring P3 (blue)
HRBOR (B)
130028
O-ring P3 (black) X8

O (R)
130023

10.8X0.9 O-ring X4
O

130032

Damper adjuster
AR

230084

X8

X4

Coil spring 72mm X4
SR 72mm
310111

Damper cylinder X4
SR &

230084

Piston rod X4

I emee

310110

|

Damper retainer X4
B AT
230084

Spring holder X4
E.5 5

230084

Spring spacer X4
WEERID 1mm
230084

Spring spacer X4
WD 2mm

230084

Spring spacer X4
HWEERID 4mm
230084

1 ©
L1 ©

o o @ Uo
o 9 Q

CMX Link set X2

@ @ Q@ Q 0O

IGIIN0!

DG [M [
No

CMX Ball connector set X2
CMX ZEg
230018

CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories
CMXBEE267mmActF
230091

CMX HiiZ4E
230017
o] O
N
CMX Driveshaft
CMX fuEh&
230090
; ©

WUV

Cush drive rubber blocks (6)
EEPE (6)
130050

Diff. gear set X2
RE R
310113

MTX-1 11



ﬁHM

{

VAR

RIS,
PPOINISNINNION,

m%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%
2SS NSNINN

2

N

IS N NN NN SN N
M%ﬂ%%ﬁ@%%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@%«

227NN NN N

NSO NSNS SN N NN NN

NN NNNNNNNNN

5

L]

CO0O0O0OO0O0CO0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOO

i

CMX Car body post set X2
CMX B STi

230026

MTX1 12

N

MTX Electronics tray
MTX TSEE

230080

NS High-torque servo saver

Ve

(ONONONONONONONORONONONG

©

MTX knuckle set
MTX B FIEEE

CMX Damper stay set X2
230078

CMX Axle cover X2
CMX Ewm
230022

CMX Axle lockout set
CMX BssEEEE

MTX C hub carrier set
230029

MTX @EC Bedd

230077




.










PARTS CODE

103023W Monster truck wheels w/ monster truck tire 110050 Round head screw M2 X5 (6) 130032 Damper cap O-ring (10) 230087 MTX Wheelie Bar set
(white) 110052  Countersunk screw M3X 10 (10) 130050  Cush drive rubber blocks (5) 230088 Cush drive rubber gear M0B-70T

110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110061 Round head screw M3X 14 (6) 130051 Receiver case seals 230089 Receiver case set

110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110073  Countersunk screw M3 X 16 (6) 210057 Damper cap set 230090 CMX Driveshaft

110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 110076  Round head screw M3 X25 (6) 210582 MTX Sway bar set 230091 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories

110008  Set screw M3X25 (6) 110081  Countersunk screw M3 X 14 (6) 230014 CMX Deceleration gear set 310066 Bevel gear shaft

110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 110084  Round head screw M2 X 10 (6) 230016 CMX Ball connector set 310067 5X26.8 Shaft

110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 110085 Round head screw M2 X 16 (6) 230017 CMX Link set 310068 Gear shaft

110016 R-clip6.0 (10) 110086 Round head screw M3:X16 (5) 230022 CMX Axle cover 310069 Main gear shaft

110017 Shaft 2X9.8 (10) 110087 Round head screw M3 X 18 (6) 230023 CMX Damper stay set 310073 Bevel gear set 36-15

110018  Shaft 2X13.8 (5) 110089  Round head screw M3X30 (6) 230026  CMX Car body post set 310074BN  CMX Motor mount (brown)

110021 Lock nut M3 (5) 110090  Shaft screw M4x4X12 (6) 230028 CMX Deceleration gear box set 310107 CVD Axle (2)

110023 Set screw M3 X 16 (6) 110091 Cap screw M3 x40 (6) 230029 CMX Axle lockout set 310108 Wheel axle (2)

110026 Round head screw M3 X 10 (10) 110092  King pin screw (4) 230033 CMX Heavy duty locker set 310109 Rear axle (2)

110029 Round head screw M3 X12 (6) 110096  Lock nut M4 (5) 230076 MTX Dust cover 310110 Piston rod (4)

110035  Setscrew M3 X3 (8) 110104  G-clip 11.0 (10) 230077  MTX C hub carrier set 310111 Colil spring 72mm (4)

110037  E-clip 4.0 (10) 110105 Cap screw M1.6X10 (10) 230078 MTX Knuckle set 310113 Diff. gear set

110041 Countersunk screw M35 (10) 120001  Ball bearing 10X 15 (4) 230079 MTX Body post mount 720002 MST C-10 Body

110043 Countersunk screw M3 X 12 (10) 120002 Ball bearing 5X10 (4) 230080 MTX Electrics tray 820030 Cross joint (2)

110044  Round head screw M2 X6 (6) 120011  Ball bearing 5X11 (4) 230081 MTX Gear box chassis set 820126 NS High-torque servo saver

110047  Spacer 3X6X0.5(8) 120019  Ball bearing 812 (2) 230082 MTX Battery strap

110048 Spacer 3X8X0.5(8) 130023 O-ring P3 (black) (10) 230083 MTX Cage

110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 130028 Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10) 230084 Damper parts (2)

A iR

103023W  KEIFGHERE (2) 110052 AR R M3 X110 (10) 130050 REEE (6) 230088 FEEF EEE MO6-70T

110001 A EEEER M3 X6 (10) 110061  FRAFEEEREE M3 X 14 (6) 130051 F7kAE EHE 230089 E=lvgs gt

110002 FAFEEFER M3 X8 (10) 110073 AR M3X 16 (6) 210057 wEL FTEH 230090 CMX {H@his

110005 FNEILEREERR M3 X8 (10) 110076  A¥EEEEFH M3X25 (6) 210582 MTX FtEiE 230091 CMX #EE267mmEZH

110008 AL M3 X 25 (6) 110081 FREIERE R M3 X 14 (6) 230014 CMX JHE e 310066 ki

110011 NEETERER M3 X6 (3F5F) 6) 110084 PAFEEE SR M2 X 10 (6) 230016 CMX EXGRE#H 310087 5% 26.8 e

110013 EiN2.0 (10) 110085  AAFERREZHM2X16 (6) 230017 CMX 310068 it

110016 R 6.0 (10) 110086  AAFEEEER M3X16 (6) 230022 CMX HihRe 310069 T

110017 FHEH2X9.8(10) 110087 INAEERREFE M3X 18 (6) 230023 CMX #ERLEE 310073 4l 36-15

110018 #HIH2x13.8 (5) 110089 PNAFEREEE M3 X 30 (6) 230026 CMX EaRgsriti 310074BN  CMX FREEE (¥5)

110021 FrEReLtE M3 (5) 110090  #ETER%R M4 X4 X 12 (6) 230028 CMX BhEFHE 310107 CVD &t (2)

110023 AL TEER M3 X16 (6) 110091 FRARTEER A M3X40 (39 (6) 230029 CMX g EER 310108 B ET (2)

110026 NEFEERSER M3 X10 (10) 110092  KE®# 4) 230033 CMX T B EE 310109 =lehh

110029 NEFEREER M3 X12 (B) 110096 BaEsidiE M4 (5) 230076 MTX BHEERGHE 310110 BERD (9)

110035 FNELEfTRER M3 X3 (6) 110104 G0 11.0 (10) 230077 MTX i C Bl 310111 BEEE 72mm (4)

110037 Eil4.0 (10) 110105 AAGFEEHM1.6X10 (10) 230078 MTX B EHE 310113 A% gl HH

110041 FREILHEER M3 X5 (10) 120001 10X 15 () 230079 MTX 8535 3243 mErl 720002 MST C-10 B=38

110043 FRETIEE A M3 X 12 (10) 120002 B 5X10 @) 230080 MTX Bi=rE 820030 i (2)

110044 HEEEEREH M2 X6 (B) 120011 EHE5X11(4) 230081 MITX 363 Fa [ e 820126 NS B DEAREE =

110047 2 3X6X0.5 (8) 120019 B8 X 12 (2) 230082 MTX TithEE AR E

110048 #HE 3IXBX05 (8) 130023 OEP3 (3 (10) 230083 MTX =3

110049 A EEER M3 X5 (10) 130028 FEERO=E P3 (#) (10) 230084 WEEHE (2)

110050 NEFERREA M2 X5 (B) 130032 BEFEOR (10) 230087 MTX FEEHE

MTX-7

RC 4awD MONSTER TRUCK

WWW.rc-hst.comm

026161

max sFeen TeCHNoOLoOGY



	MTX-1爆炸說明書
	MTX-1爆炸說明書2
	MTX-1爆炸說明書3
	MTX-1爆炸說明書4
	MTX-1爆炸說明書5
	MTX-1爆炸說明書6
	MTX-1爆炸說明書7
	MTX-1爆炸說明書8
	MTX-1爆炸說明書9
	MTX-1爆炸說明書10
	MTX-1爆炸說明書11
	MTX-1爆炸說明書12
	MTX-1爆炸說明書13
	MTX-1爆炸說明書14
	MTX-1爆炸說明書15
	MTX-1爆炸說明書16

